508003298 07/11/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8050437

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OBISIDIAN RESEARCH CORP.	07/04/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	2508480 ALBERTA LTD.	
Street Address:	451, 9768 - 170 STREET NW	
City:	EDMONTON	
State/Country:	ALBERTA	
Postal Code:	T5T5L4	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7843962

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (403)265-8263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4032947000

Email: ipdocketing@parlee.com
Correspondent Name: SUSAN L. RANCOURT
Address Line 1: 3300-421 7 AVE SW

Address Line 4: CALGARY, ALBERTA T2P 4K9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77561-5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SUSAN L. RANCOURT		
SIGNATURE:	/SusanRancourt/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 508003298 REEL: 064212 FRAME: 0991

**OBISIDIAN RESEARCH CORP.,** the ASSIGNOR, whose full address is 600, 438 – 11 Ave SE, Calgary, AB, T2G 0Y4, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged.

DOES HEREBY ASSIGN to **2508480 ALBERTA LTD.**, the ASSIGNEE, whose address is Suite 451, 9768 – 170 Street NW, Edmonton, AB T5T 5L4, Canada, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in, to and under:

U.S. Patent Number 7,843,962 entitled "METHOD TO EXTEND THE PHYSICAL REACH OF AN INFINIBAND NETWORK" which issued on November 30, 2010; AND

CHINESE Patent Number 101258719 entitled "METHOD TO EXTEND THE PHYSICAL REACH OF AN INFINIBAND NETWORK" which issued on December 12, 2012.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, for itself and its legal representatives and assigns, that it neither has executed nor will execute any instrument or perform any act in conflict herewith. ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will, at any time on request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE to (a) establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said Letters Patent, including making such title of lawful public record; and (b) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of said Letters Patent against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

# ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST

Docket 77561-2, -5

Executed in the City of Calgary, Alberta, Car	nada.		
	OBISIDIAN RESEARCH CORP.		
	Name (PRINTED): BILL HALINA		
	Title:		
<u>Luni Hal</u> uno witness to	Date July 4, 2023		
WITNESS DECLARATION			
1, <u>Fraine Halina</u>	whose full post office address is		
Print Name of Witness 50/1-4/ \$\frac{4}{5} \overline{5\psi/\u2n}	<i>Lake AB 748 189</i> _ do declare		
\$	<i>呂川 州alinの</i> who is personally		

**RECORDED: 07/11/2023**